CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION AGENDA - TUESDAY, JANUARY 16, 2024 CHEYENNE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING ROOM COURT HOUSE, 1000 - 10TH AVENUE, SIDNEY, NEBRASKA

The Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners and County Board of Equalization will consider, take necessary action and may go into Executive Session, when applicable. Times listed are approximate and may vary. Any Agenda item may be moved at any time at the discretion of the Chairman of the Board.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

8:00 A.M. Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Announce Open Meetings Laws are available

Approve current Agenda

Approve Minutes from the January 2, 2024 meeting

Review and pay claims

Review and consider approval of Monthly Fee Reports

Review correspondence

Consider approval of increase in mileage reimbursement rate

Review and consider approval of appointments to the following Committees:

Planning Commission

Fair Board

Amend term of Visitor Committee appointments for Brooke DeNovellis and Marva Ellwanger

8:05 A.M. Heather Rohm

Sidney Public Library Bookmobile

8:15 A.M. Montana Markus

Discuss rental fees for rental of the fairgrounds for the FFA annual banquet

8:20 A.M. Mindy Wiegand

Review and consider approval of the issuance of a Special Designated Liquor License for Pheasants Forever annual banquet to be held March 1. 2024

8:25 A.M. Quarterly jail inspection

8:30 A.M. Ebony Cooksey, Nextlink

Discuss support of broadband development in Cheyenne County

8:45 A.M. Cris Burks, Cheyenne County Weed Superintendent

Review and consider approval of Annual Report

8:55 A.M. Shelley Bowlin, Cheyenne County Treasurer

Annual Report

9:10 A.M. Fair Board report :

Report on election of officers

Chevenne County Fair

9:20 A.M. Kim Matthews, Business Development Director Adams Industries

Request submission of grants on behalf of Adams Industries to help to provide more funding to complete the projects

9:30 A.M. Paul Schaub, Cheyenne County Attorney

Review and consider approval of General Assistance Application for County burial for Denise M. Raftery

9:35 A.M. Kendra Mitchell, Cheyenne County Tourism Director

Review and consider approval of a Sign Lease Agreement between Cheyenne County and Larry McCaslin

9:40 A.M. Doug Hart, Cheyenne County Highway Superintendent

Update on road activities

9:50 A.M. Discuss use of American Rescue Plan Act funds

10:00 A.M. Comments from the public

10:05 A.M. Executive Session

Consider supporting the Nebraska Attorney General's Office in possible litigation